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Notes of the Registry 	Date 	 Order of the Tribuna 

This Review 

'is filed by Mr. B. KSI-iarma, 12898 
a ocateon behalf of 
t 	ap PU. cant. ag  áit the 
judgment and order dated 
15,3.96 in the corun of * 
he Hon t ble Menber(A). 

This revievappljcatj n 
was filed on 28.4.96 but 
it was pending on cerculat on 
for some tecnjcaj. difflcul jes. 
Now this application IS 
registered as R,A.No. 13/9 
as per oice Note at page 
8 in the rG;fjle 

Heard Mr.B.K.sharma learned counsel 

for the applicant. Steps have not been 

taken. Copy of the application has not 

been serveo to the respondents. 

Issue notice to the respondents for 
2?t objection if,any. 

List on 23-9-98 for objecion and 

consideration of Admissionc n 	-•. 

Steps within 5 days. 

/- 

Mern 

Service report awaited. Mr.U.K. 

Nair learned counsel mention has been 
ell

. 	 For RE3ISTR 	I 	• made on behalf of Mr.S.Sarma4earned 

	

—. I 	counsel for the applicant and prays for 
OL 	 '1 	

L 

Pie  

1 	!- 

C 

im  
v 	. 

Laid for favour of 

orders. 
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23-9-98 
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List on 11-1198 for consideration 
of Admission. 	 * 
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Notes of the Registry 	Date ( 	Orderf_the Tribunal 

74-êf 4'7 	- 

1.11.98 	On the 

counsel for,  

is adjourned 

yer Qf ,  Mr S.Sarrna, lear id 

• petitioner the case 

D 25.11.98 for admission. 

By order 

V-7 
	T/l& 	

25.11.981 • Mr G.Sha• a learned Addl.C.G.s.c* 

prays for one eek time to get instructior 

y allowed, 1st on 2012.98 

L -c-----  A 
	 consideration f admission. M

,  e 4mb Ae. 
IM 

J2A 
.12.98 
	

7 days tim allowed for filing of 

objection on .he prayer of Mr G.arma 

learned Add1.d.G.S.C. 

List on 9.2.98 for order. 

6L 
Member 

j • 	2-' 
V Q- 	r 

• Mr.S.a a. learned counsel for the 

applicant- án&Mr.G.Sarma learned. Addi. 

C.b.s.c. for the respondents. No 

o:56i has been submitted by the* 

rspondents. Review Application, is 

admitted 	 • 

List for hearing of the Review 

Application OL 3-2-99. 	
• 

HH 
'Mernbr 

On the -pr yer of Mr U .K .Nair, learned-

counsel on be ialfof Mi B.K.Sharma the 
case is adjou ned to 17 • 2 .99 for hearing 

Mr B.C.Pathak, learned Mdl .C.G.S.0 has 

no objection. 
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tes of the Registry. 	Date 
( 	

Order df the *Tribuni1 

f\/ 

17.2.99 1  Mr B.C. Pathak, learned Addl. 

C.G.S.C. submits that he may be granted 

one month time for filing written 

statement. However, Mr S. Sarma, learned 

counsel for the opposite party expresses 

his desire for early hearing. Therefore, 

three weeks time is allowed to Mr Pathak 

for f il ing written statement. List for 

hearing onjl7.3.99. In the meantime Mr 

Pathak may submit the written statement 

with cbpy to the review applicant. 

/1---- __ 1J nkm 

Men?ber 

10.3 .99 

O. oll 	 -- 

rO 	 L 

2' 	A1 

ims. 

This application has been wrongly 

placed today. It has already been fixed 

for hearing on 17 .3.99. 

List on 17 .3 .99 for hearing as 

already fixed. 

m4,-e—r  

7.4.99 
	

This Review Application is shown 

7? 
	

in the cause list, but it has not be 

listed today according to the order 

sheet. List for hearing on 28.4.99. 

4.2~1 zqk-~, n km 

Member 

4k 
S~ 4rl 

28.4.99 Mr. M.Chanda, lerned counsel 
on behalf on behalf of Mr. B.K.Sharma prays 
for adjourment of the case on the ground 

that Sri Sharma is in bereavement. Mr. 
B.C.Pathajc, 	learned Addi. 	C.G.S.C. 	has 

4-7 

I no objection if the case is adjourned. 

Contd. 



R.A. 13/98(o.A. 26/95) 

Notes of the Registry 	Date f 	Order of the Tribunal 

rff 
28.4.99 Accordingly the 

28.5.99. 
case IS adjourned till 

I 

List ft for hearing on 28.5.99. 

Vice-Chairman  

Written sitatément has been filed 
and acceptedi 

List on 410.99 for hearing. 

4~", 
Member 

On the pr1ayer of Mr B.C.Pathak. 

learned Addl.C.G.S.0 the case is adjour-

ned to 10.11.99 for hearing. 

Member 

8.9.99 
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jA2 	ArV 	

- 	
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L0.11.99 
	

On the pr yer of Mr BC.Pathak, 

learned Addi. .G.S.0 the case is adjour-

ned to 24.11. 99 f or hearing. 
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1) 

22 
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24.11.9! 

n km 

On tile prayer of Mr S. Sarma, 

learned counel for the applicant the 

case is adjourned to 1.12.99 for 

hearing. Mr B.C. Pathak, learned Addi. 

C.G.S.C. has no objection. 

4,_ 
Member 
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R.A.13/98(0.A. 26/95) 

Nas of the_Registry 	Date 	 Ordtrof the Tnbuna 

The case is adjourned till 	8.12.99 

on 	the 	prayer of learned counsel 	for 
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F ,  

1.12. 99 

trd 
8.12.99 

the parties. 

List on 8.12.99 for hearing. 

Vice-Chairman 

place the case before Hon'ble Member 

on 22.12.99 for hearing. 

12 1~ ~ 
Vice_Chairman 
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22.12.9 On the 	prayer 	of 	Mr 	S. 	Sarma, 

learned 	counsel for 	the 	applicant 	the 

case 	is adjourned 	to 	19.1.2000 	for 

hearing. 

Member 

nkm 
learned 

19-1-200 On the prayer of Mr.U.K.oswami,:. 

counsel on behalf of counsel for the 

applicant who are having personal 

difficulty today,caseisadjourned to 

9.2.2000 for hearing. List on 2.2.2000 

in : 
Member 

92. 2000 
On the 11 parties prayer of counsel for the 

case isa adjourned to 23.2.2000 

in 	.1 	 M e6e_~r_ 
23.2.00 	On the prayer of the learned 

counsel for the parties the case is 

adjourned to 22.3.00 for hearing. 

Member 
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Notes of the'Registry.._D ate 	 Ord4ror the Tribunar 

Heard Mr.S.Sarma, learnedQunsel 

for the app1icant and W.B.C. Pathak, 
learned Addl.b.c.S.c. for the respondents. 

Hearing onc1uded. Judgment 
reserved, 

me kM6 r •mk 

5.4.00 Judgment and order pronounced in 

open Court. Kept in separate sheets* 

Review,Appli cation is allowed. No 

CO St S. 
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CENTRAL ADMINIStkATIVS  
GUWAHATI BENCH 

/ 

Review 
AppliCat10fl ;• 	of 	0 1998. (in O.A.26/95) 

•1 
DATE 0FDECIS.1ON4' ''' 

pETITIONs) 

S/Shri B.K.Sharma, S.Sarma. 	
ADVOCATE FOR THE 
pETITIOR(S) 

-VERSUS- 

RESpONDENT (5) 
Union of India & Os. 	 - - -  

ADVOCATE FOR THE 
Sri B.C.Pathak, Addl.C.G.S _ REsPONDT( 5 ) 

THE HONLE SHRI G .L .SANGLYINE, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER. 

THE HON'BE 

. 	
of local papers may be a1lWed to see 

the 

1 whether Reporters  
judgment 2 

To be ref erred to the Reporter or nt 7 

	

rdshiPS wish to see the fair CO 	f the 

Whether their L  
judgment 7 

eflt is to be circu1ate to the other Benches ? 
whether the Judg  

Judgment delivered by Hon'ble 
Adm1fli5ttt1e Meirtber. 

, 	( 
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, GUWAHATI BENCH. 

Review Application No. 13 of 1998 (In O.A.26/95) 

Date of Order : This the 4th Day of April,2000. 

The Hon'ble Shri G.L.Sanglyine,Administrative Member. 

Shri Kanti Kuznar Sen Gupta, 
Sub-Divisional Engineer, 
Udharbond, Silchar under Telecom. 
District Engineer, Silchar. 	 . . . Petitioner 

By Advocate s/Shri B.K.Sharma, S.Sarzna. 

- Versus - 

Union of India, 
represented by the Secretary to the 
Govt. of India, Ministry of Telecommunications, 
New Delhi. 

The Director General, 
Telecommurjications, New Delhi. 

The Chief General Manager (Telecom), 
Assarn Cjrcle,Tjlubari,Guwahati-7. 	. * . Respondents. 

By Advocate Shri B.C.pathak,Addl.C.GS.C. 

ORDER 

G .L • SANGLYINE ,ADMN .MEMBER, 

The applicant joined service on 4.2.1960. The 

date of his superannuation according to the original 

Matriculation certificate was on 28.2.1995. In response 

of a public notice dated 14 .8.1969 issued by the Gauhati 

University he had approached the University for correction 

of his age. Though the date of the application is not 

available but it is seen that on 20.2.1971 the Registrar, 

Gauhati University had corrected the Matriculation certificatE-

of the applicant by changing his age from 18 years 1 day 

as on 1.3 .1955 to 14 years 1 day as on that date.. Thereafter 

on 26.6.1972 the applicant made application to the General 

Manager, Telecom. N.E.Circle, Shillong for change of his 

date of birth. The authority directed the applicant to 

intimate the circumstances as to why representation could 

not be submitted earlier for correction of the date of 

contd • e2 



birth in the Service records. According to the applicant 

on 13 .6.1975 he submitted a reply but there was no intima-

t.ion of decision after that. As a result on 25 .1.1983 he 

submitted representation to the Chief General Manager, 

Telecom, ME.Circle, Shillong praying for change of date 

of birth in his service book. This according to him was 

followed by representations dated 22.11.1985 and 1.12.1988. 

All these were addressed to the Chief General Manager, 

Telecom, N.E.Circle, Shillong mentioning the previous 

references. According to him there was no reply from the 

respondents. He therefore, submitted another representation 

dated 11.1.1995 addressed to the Chief General Manager, 

Telecom, Assam Circle, Ulubari, Guwahati praying for 

correction of his date of birth as follows : 

"I have the honour to state that I have 
apply in 1983, 85, 88 for correction 
of my date of birth as per Matric Cer- 
tific ate issued by University of Guwahati 
in the Service Book. 

I therefore, pray to correct my date 
of birth accordingly in the Service Book. 
The zerox copy of the certificate is 
also enclosed herewith for favour of 
your kind reference." 

The Assistant Director General, staff of the office of the 

Chief General Manager, Telecom, Assam Circle, Ulubari, 

Guwahati informed the Telecom District Engineer, Silchar 

on 30.1 .1995 that the request of the applicant cannot be 

entertained as it was time barred. Thereupon the applicant 

submitted O.A. 26 of 1995 on 16 .2 .1995 • This O.A • was disposed 

of by order dated 15 .3.1996 dismissing the application. 

2. 	The Review Application was submitted against this 

order dated 15 .3 .1996 in C.A.26/95. The respondents have 

submitted an affidavit in reply to the Review Application. 

Learned counsel Mr S.Sarma appears for the applicant and' 

Mr B.C.Pathak, learned Addl.C.G.S.0 for the respondents. 

contd. .3 
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jccording to Mr Sarma, the order dated 15 .3 .1996 is liable 

to be reviewed as the Tribunal committed error apparent 

on the face of record in dismissing the original Application 

upholding the view taken by the respondents that the prayer 

of the applicant was time barred instead of considering 

the entire records relevant to the issue. The applicant 

had made representations since 1972 and this fact cannot 

be ignored. Had this representation been taken into 

consideration, it could not have been held that the claim 

of the applicant was time barred. Moreover, the respondents 

had not denied that the applicant had submitted subsequent 

representations. Further, he submitted that the order 

dated 30.1.1995 does not contain any reason. It is settled 

law that orders issued without assigning any reason are 

not sustainable in law. The Tribunal committed an error 

apparent from records in upholding the order. Mr Pathak, 

on the other hand, supported the order dated 15 .3 .1996 

and submitted that there is no ground for review. Moreover, 

the representation dated 11.101995 was not entertained but 

it was rejected in the threshold as it was prima fade 

belatedly submitted by the applicant. 

3. 	I have heard learned counsel. The cause of action 

in O.A. 26 of 1995 arose out of the order dated 30.1.1995. 

This order was issued on the basis of the representation 

dated 16.1.1995. The order dated 15.3.1996 of this Tribunal 

has mainly confined to the order dated 30.1.1995. The 

applicant had submitted representation in 1972 as stated 

hereinabove and the respondents have not denied this fact. 

The implication of this representation on the reliefs sought 

for in the O.A.was not however considered in the order 

dated 15 .3.1996. In the circumstances I ant of the view 

contd . .4 
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that this order is liable to review. Xcordingly, the 

order dated 15 .3 .1996 is hereby recalled and the O.A. is 

restored to file for hearing afresh. 

The Review Application is allowed. No order as to costs. 

G.L.SANGL) eINE ) 

ADMINISTRAT iVi MEMBER 

Im 
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BiFOR1 THk O1NTRAL 	 TRIBUI1AL 

GUWHATI ]3NOH. 

Rovjew Ap21icatio No. 	J9 • 	 in O.A.No. 26 of 1995. 

IN THE MATTER OP : 

An application undo' Section 22(3)(9) 

of the Adnini-strative Tibunal Act, 

• 	 1985, for riew of Judient and. 

• 	Order dtd15. 3.96 passed in O.k. 

No. 26/95. 

AND 

IN THE MATTER OF : 

Shri K.K. Sengita 	 I.Pplicnat. 

Vs. 

Union of India & Ors. 	... Respondents, 

The huxrible petition on behalf of the 

aeovo-rvncd ap,plicint - 

Most Respectfully Sieth :- 	• 

1. 	• T hat the applicant being aggrieved by an order 	I 
dtd 30.1.95.(Anrioxuro 9 to the O.A.) rejocbing his request 

for change of dte of birth as time barred flied O.A. '2/95 

in1d.ng a grievance against the some with fuxthor prayer for 

a direction to the respondents to correct the recorded date 

of birth in the service book as 28.2.41 in place of 1.3.37. 

Ctd...,.2 
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2. 	That in the O.A. it is the cas0 of the applicant 

that his date of birth as recorded in the matriculation 

certificate was corrected by the Gauhati University authority 

and on that basis U.s recorded date of birth was required to 

be corrected in the service book. Accordingly, the applicant 

made an application dt 26.6.72 for necessary correction 

as regards his date of birth in the service book, to the 

then General Manager (Telocom) now redesignated as Chief 

General Manager (Telecom). A1thou' the said application 

was submitted on 26.6.72 the respondents responded the some 

after 3 years vide Anneure '3' letter to the O.A. By the 

said letter, the matter was not closed rather the applicant 411-4  

asked to explain the circunstancos which stood on his way 

to make representation at an earlier dote in-as-much-as 

the Gouhati University had corrected the entry as regards 

age in the matriculation cortificate vide their letter dtd 

27.2.71. The applicant vido his letter dtd 13.6.75 explained 

(Annexure 4 to the O.A.) the circuxstoncos under which he 

could not subnit any application before 26..72 imraedi.atoly 

after the correction node by the G<u1aati Uriversity authority 

on 27.2.71. The Said representation dtd 13.6.75 is yet to 

be disposed of. 

	

3. 	That the alicnnt under the aforesaid circuns- 

tahoes was under the bonofide believe that the authority 

concerned would take a decision in the matter on the basis 

of the clarification given by him in the year 1975. There-

afor having not received nay response, the applicant sub- 

mitted representation from time to time. In all his 

Ctd..,..3 
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representation, ho referred to the earlier representation 

including that of 1975. However, unfortunately, the C.G.M. 

(Telecom), issnrn Oircle, vi.do his letter W. 30.1.95 

without communicating anything to the applicant directly , 

coiunicted its decision to the T.D.L, Silchnr, that the 

request of tile applicant cannot be entertained as it was 

time barred. 

That the respondents filed their counter to 

which the applicant also filed his rejoinder. Instead of 

rcpoting the contoi-it ions made therein, the applicant craves 

leave of tho Eon • blo Tribal to refer and rely upon the 

statents made in the written statement as well s in the 

rejoinder. 

That the Eon'ble Tribunal took up the matter 

for hearing and by its judient and order dt 15.3.96 has 

been plod to diSmIsa the O.A. The applicant has received 

a copy of the judaent on 3.4.96 and on peru$ai of the 

same ho is of the bonafide opinion that there are grounds 

for review of the said judgment and order. 

A copy of the judgment and order dt15..96 

is annexed herewith as Annexuro'' 

That the applicant is highly aggrieved by the 

said order dtd 15.3.96 and bog to prefer this review 

4 
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application on amongst others the following - 

GliOUNDS. 

j • 	Po r tha t th oorro r app a rent on the face of the 

records in holding thot the representations of 1972 9  1983, 

1985 and 1988 were made to the General Manager whOas 

the representation dt 11.1.95 was made the Ohief General 

Mannger(Tol000m) in-os-much-as the present C. G.M. on rlier 

was know as G.M. and thus, the applicrayt made all his 

representations to the same authorities. On the other hand, 

oven assuming but not admitting that the G.M. and O.G.M. 

arc two different authorities, the respondents cannot 

absolve their responsibility from entertaining the repro- 

sontati.on and cannot avoid the same on the ground of 

ignorance as has boon soht to be held by the Ion'ble 

Tribwal. 
N 

ii. 	For that  the Hon'blo Tiibunal committed manifest 

error of law as well as fact in holding that "OPPnrently 

the applicant dolioray omitted referring to the posit ion .. 

from 1972-75 while Placing his case before 0GM/Telecom, 

Assarn Lrc1o, Ulubarj, Guwcthati, rcsponjdent no. 3, vide his 

representation at 11 .1.95. He did not oven oneloso 	the 
aforesaid representations at 11 .1.95, the copies of the 

reprosenttjous of 1983, 1985 and 1988 mentioned therein 
/ and had mentioned thorn therein in vaguo_anderti manner 

(emphasis added). There was no Occas- iOn for the applicant 
to deliberately omit roferrng to the Positon of 1972 to 

1975. There was also no occasion for the applicant to 

(14. 
#u ••,• 
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L(/ #LO'. 

enclose copies of the earlier represon -ttjondt 11.1,95 
and no fault could have boon found on that account • There 

is also error apparent on the face of the record in 

holding that the representation of 1983, 1985 and 1988 

have boon mentioned in a vagao ana eriptive manner. In 

this connection, the applicat states that ho could not 

have dno anything better than what he did for getting 

justice before the rospondont • The 	'blo Tn burma 1 

connjttod manifest CxTotJ in shifting the responsibility 

to the applicant and Protecting the responsibility Xdf 

the ropofldt. 

,4111  

For that the Hon'bio Tribunal commjttOd 

manifest error of law as well as fact in holding that 

"in view of the abcve Position., the respondents no. 3 

óannot be bal2med for arriving 'at a conclusion that the 

request of the applicant was time barred"* By such a 

view the Hon'blo Tribunal shifted the repons ibility 

to the applicant and thus has resulted error apparent 

on the face of the records in not highlighting anything 

as to how the applicant was respnsjb10 towards the 

conclusion arrived at by the respondent no. 3 in rejecting 

the claim of the applicant as being time barred. The 

Hon'ble Tribunal could not have be-en ignored the reopon poko '. 

sli of 1972 and the queries made by the respondents 

in 1975 and the reply given by the applicat. A fact 

remains always a fnt, more so, when the same is not 

denied 'by anybody. In the instant case, the faeof 

na1ing representation in 1972 and the delay of 3 years on 

Ctd.,.. .6 
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the part of the respondents to respond to the same when 

they oskod for oxplanition from the applicant vido their 

letter dtd 4.6.5 (Annoxuro 3) as to wtint prevented the 

applicant from submitting his representation earlier then 

26.6.72 .hc respondents took 3 years time in pointing 

out the delay of ij -  years on the part of the applicant. 

In view of the Annexu.ro 3 letter dtd. 4.6.75 9  the matter 

WOO kept  olive by the respondents and unless end until the 

same is fin.alised by the respondents, the claim of the 

applion.t could not have been branded as time barred and 

the Ion'b1e Trib.mol committed manifest error of mw as 

well as fact in upholding the said impuiod order. 

iv. 	For that in view of the nn-ciro '3' letter 

dtd 4.6.75, the respondents cot absolve their rosponsj-

bility in furnishing a reply to the applicant. The Hon'ble 

Tribunal instoad of appreciating the negligence on the part 

of the respondents has rather supported their action in 

not responding in time to the representations of the 

applicon.t. There is no denial of the foot that there was 

negligence on the part of the respondents in-as-much-os 

they merely sot over the matter after their letter dt 4.6.75 

and the matter having not reached any fin.ality, the 

respondent no. 3 could not have issued the impugned order 

rejecting the claim of the applicant as being time barred. 

• Per that the flon'blo Tibunal coramittod manifest 

error appnren.t on the face of the record in holding that 

it oonn.ot be prcsi.imod that the representation of 1983 3, 

Ctd,..07 
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1985 and 1988 mentioned in the representation of the applicant 

dtd 11.1.95 representing the representations at Anrieoiro 5, 

6, and 7 of. the O.A. in-as-much-as such a finding is based 

on presumption. wjd;hx,-aq without any evidence on record. 

For that the Hon'blo Tribunal committed rrrni-

fcst error of law as well as fact in holding that the 

impugned order cannot be set aside on the ground that it 

is a non-spenld.ng order. While holding so, the 1on'blo 

Tribunal has held that on the face of the representation dt 

11.1.95, the impugned order is on apt order to be issued 

thereby once again shifting the responsibility to the appli-

cant without casting any responsibility to the respondents. 

The Hon8blc Tribunal failed to appreciate that justice arid 

fair-play demand that on authority nust pass a speaking 

order, more particularly, in view of the faetul aspect of 

the matter since 1972 which with a little effort, respondent 

No. 3 could have found out and in case of any doubt the 

applicant could have been asked to clarify the doubts. 

For that there is apparent error in the face 

of the record in holding that thore is no infirmity in 

xbzmt in passing the impugned order in-osmuoh-as after 

othiitting the case for hearing, the Hon'blc Tribunal ought 

not to have dismissed the O.&. on the ground of limitation. 

Por that the ion'blo Tribunal committed, manifest 

error of mw as well as fact in not taking into account 

the various contentions made in the O.A. as well as in the 

Ctd....8 
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rejoindcr. 	The applicant in his O.A. made a grievance against 

the cziptivla order passed by the respondent No. 3 actual 

text of which was never comtuiiented to the applicant but 

the Mon'ble Tribunal failing in line with the sane has 

upheld the same totally ignoring the contributory negligence 

on the part of the resondents,Ben if it is held that 

there is s one negligence on the part of the 

applicant, lathora of decisions of the apex Oourt as well 

as various other courts and Tribunals support the ease of 

the applicant to the effect that the authority having not 

arrived at any finality in a matter after nald..ng certain 

queries coriot take the ploi that the claim of the incumbent 

is time barred. The applicant craves leave of the Hon'blo 

Tribunal to cite those decisions at appropzote tine. 

For that the Hon'ble Tri1ino1 failed to appreciate 

that by dismissing the 0..4. the very riit of the applicant 

of being considered has also been taken away. Instead of 

.snissing the claim of the applicant as being time barred, 

the matter ought to hüvo boon remanded to the authority 

for a decision on mcat which would have uphied substantial 

justice. It was with that view of the matter even the 

learned 0. G. S.C. nppeaxng for the respondents made a sub-

mission on that line o f which the Hon'bio Tribunal duly 

note of. 

For that the Ion'blo Tribunal failed to appreciate 

that the respondents after sitting over the matter for all 

those years without giving any finality to the matter could 

not have rejected the claim of the applicant as being time 

barred in as much as the respondents couldnot have turod 

round there own position 02 was depicted in 1975. In the 

) 
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pro cess, the principles of proElisory cstopp ci, wadver, 

acquoisence aria legitimate expectation have bcn vioitcd. 

It is nobody's case that the applicart has ropreentod 

his case for change of date of birth in the service book 

at the fag erid of his career. The rOsporidet 

having made the query way back in 1975 to which the applicant 

duly replied and they,  having riot arrived at any finality 

in the matter COUld not have rejected the claim of the 

applicant as being time barred. 

Xl. 	 For that in any view of the matter, the  

impugned judgment and ordor is required to be iviowed 

and the O.A. be decided afresh on merit. 

Tlio ° appljcarit craves leave of the Hon'blc 

ribunal to advance more grounds in support 

of the instant roVjOw application at the time 

of kenxing. . 

xii. 	That this reviow cipplitjori has beeri filed 

boncifidü and for orids of justice. 

In the promises aforesaid, 

it is most Tespoctfuliy Piyod that 
the Hon'ble Tribunal would be plcsd 

to admit this review application and 

upon hearing the parties and perusal 

Ctd.... .1 0 
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of records be pleased to sot aside the 

judgment and order dt 15.3.96 passed 

in O.A. no. 86/95 and/or be pleased to 

pass such urthor order/orders as the 

Iion'blo riburiai may doom fit and 

procr. 

id for this, the ap1ic ant as in duty boirnd shall over 

piay. 

O1RTIPICLE : 

It Shri B.K • $n rma, Advocate, do hereby 

solnly cortifed that the above grounds 

are 'good grounds of roviei and I under-

take to support them at the time of 

hearing. 

(l 
( B. L. &arma ) 

tdvocate. 
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APPIDA 1/IT 1  

I, SIni K.X. Sengupti, aged ioout 55 yers J 

s on of Shni LP. Sengupt-i, resident of Udiiirborid, 

ilchir, tempor'ri1y residing 	t Ulubari, Guwah'iti-7, 

do hereby ,  soletinly affinxa and state as follows:- 

 That I an the applicnt inO.A. No. 26/95 and 
• 	 - 

also the applicant in the accompanying riow 

application 6nd as such 	am fully 	cuinted 

with the facts and cirei..imstarice 	f the case. 

 That the stntcmontz made in paragraphs 	J 

• are true toay knowledge and those 

aadoinparngrahs 	 are true tomy 

infornnt1on derived from the records of the case 

and the rests are PY hnb1e subiission before 

this Hon'ble Count. 

t ,  

MU 

•4f 	s3 

in Y,,-IA TO O~ I /Q 	&V "TV 

PILANT. 
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAt., GU11AJ-{ATI BrNCH. 

Original Application No.26 of 1995. 

Date of Order : This the 15th Day of )arch, 1996. 

G.L.Sanglyine. Member (Administrative) 

ri Kanti Kurnar Sen Qipta 
&ib-Divisiorial Engineer, 
Udharbond, Silchar under Telecom. 
District Engineer, Silchar. 	 . . . 	APplicant 

By Advocate 5hri ?.K.Sharma. 

- Versus - 

Union of India 
represented by the Secretary to the 
Govt. of India. Ministry of Telecommunications, 
New Delhi. 

The Director (neral, 
Telecommunications, New Delhi. 

The Chief (neral Manager (Telecom.) 
Assaxn Circle, Ulubari.. Ojwahati-7. 	. . . Respondents. 

By Advocate Shri G.Sarma.Addl.C.G.S.C. 

OR D E R 

G.L .SANGLYINE .MEMRER(A) 

On 11 .1.95 the applicant requested the Chief 

neral Manager, Telecom. Circle, O.'ahati, respondent 

No.3 for correction of his date of birth recorded in 

his service book as per Matric certificate issued by 

the University of Gauhati. The respondent No.3 did not 

entertain the request of the applicant on the grcund 

that it was Ume barred and this was communicated vide 

his letter No.ESTQ-2/68/23 dated 30.1.1995 (Annexure-9). 

2. 	The applicant entered service in the erstwhile 

Indian Posts & Telegraphs Department as Telephone Operator 

on 4.2.1960 on the basis of his age recorded in his 

Matriculation certificate. According to the )atriculation 

ccntd. 	2..: 
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certificate his age was 18 years 1 day as on 1.3.1955, that 

is, his date of birth was 1.3.1937. He claims that his 

age was erroneously recorded in the Matriculation certificate 

which should have been correctly recorded as 14 years 1 

day as on 1.3.1955. He also claims though unsupported that 

he was making correspondances with the Cauhati University 

for correction of his age. An opportunity arose on 27.8.69 

when by a notice dated 14.8.1969 the University invited 

applications for correction of age entered in the Matricu- 

lation certificates. The applicant availed of this oppor - 

tunity and on 27.2 .71 his age as on 1.3 .1955 was changed 

from 18 years 1 day to 14 years 1 day by the University. 

Thereafter on 26.6.1972 he applied for correction of his 

date of birth recorded in his service book and in reply 

th.reto the Gencral Manager, Telecommunications, N.E. 

Circle, Shillong called upon him to explain the delay in 

making such request on 26.6.1972 when the correction in 

the Matriculation certificate was made as early as 

27 .2.1971 vide his letter Mo.STBX_7/Pl/Misc dated 4.6.75. 

It is the contention of the ap'licant that he had submitted 

his reply on 13.6.75 but no reply was communicated to him 

and, as a result, he had again submitted representations 

in 1983, 1985, 1988 and 1995. The impugned order dated 

30.1 .95 is in reply to his representaticn dated 11.1 .95. 

The applicant is aggrieved with this order dated 30.1 .95. 

According to him this order of rejection of his request 

was issued arbitrarily and without taking his claim into 

consideration on its merit. It is the contention of the 

applicant that the respondents cannot be justified in their 

- action. They are aware that the applicant had made 

1l'  
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representation as far back as in 1972 but they kept silent 

and did not take any action on his representation since 

1975 after the letter dated 4.6.75 was replied by him and 

have not cnxnunicated their decision. There cannot therefore 

be any ground of delay or laches attributable to him. 

The applicant submits that since the responsents have 

acted illegally and have not considered his claim on merit 

while arriving at the decision that his request was time 

barred, the impugned order cannot be sustained and is 

liable to be set aside and quashed. 

3. 	The respondents do not deny in their written 

statement that the applicant made request for alteration 

of his date of birth in 1972 and that the applicant replied 

to the letter NO.STBX-7/PI/MISC dated 4.6.75 but stated 

that the applicant failed to satisfactorily explained 

the cause of delay and that the reasons attributed by 

the applicant to the delay of 1Y2  year in making the 

/, request wasconvincing. They have not, however, disclosed 

when the above findings were recorded and whether the 

applicant was informed at any time about their findings. 

This failure of the respondents is not, however. in my 

opinion material for decision of the challenge of the 

applicant in this application against the findings of 

respondent No.3 recorded in the impugned order No.ESTQ-.2/ 

68/23 dated 30.1.95 (Annexure-9) that the request of the 

applicant cannot be entertained as it was time barred. 

This finding is to be understood with reference to the 

representation dated 11.1.95 (Annexure-8). The represen-

tation of 1972 evidently was before the canera1 Manager. 

Telecornim,.inicatiOns, N.E.CirCle, Shillcng. The other 

alleged representations of 1983, 1985 and 1988 were also 

I 

bi- 
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made to the same authority. The representation dated 

11.1.95 on the other hand was made by the applicant to 

the Chief General Manager. Telecommunications Circle, 

Ulubari, Ojwahati. The case of the applicant as placed 

before the respondent No.3 according to the representation 

dated 11.1.95 is as below 

T0 

The Chief General Manager. 
Telecom Circle, Ulubari, 
Qjwahatj-7. 

(Through the T.D.E.Silc-nar) 

Sub : Prayer for correction of date of 
birth. 

Sir. 

I have the honour to state that I 
have apply in 1983, 85, 88 for correcticn 
of my date of birth as per Matric Certifi- 
cate issued by University of (liwahati in 
the Service Book. 

I therefore, pray to correct my date 
of birth accordingly in the 5ervice flcok. 
The Zerox copy of the certificate is also 
enclosed herewith for favour of your kind 
reference. 

Thanking you. 

Yours faithfully. 

Dated at Silchar 
the 11.1.95. 	

VJ-J'.I'I KUHAR SENGUPTA) 
&ib_Divisjonal Enciinecr, 

(oup Exchange 
Udarbond . 

This representation does not disclose the past prior to 

1983 before respondent No.3. It further transpires from 

this application that the earliest application was made 

in 1983 and the Matriculation certificate enclosed with 

this representation shows on its face that the correction 

of date of birth of the applicant was made on 26.2.71. 

Apparently the applicant deliberately omitted refering to 

the position from 1972 to 1975 while placing his case 

before the Chief General Manager, Telecom..Assam Circle, 

contd. 	5... -. 
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Ulubari. Ojwahati. respondent No.3, vide his representation 

dated 11.1.95. He did not even enclose with the aforesaid 

representation dated 11.1.95. the copies of the represen- 

• tations of 1983. 1985 and 1998 montioned therein and had 

mentioned them therein in a vague and cryptic manner • In 

view of the facts placed before him by the applicant the 

respondent No.3 cannot be blamed for arriving at the 

conclusion that the request of the applicant was time 

barred even if on the face of the representation of the 

applicant he took into consideration only the period from 

1971 shown in the Matriculation certificate to the first 

mentioned representation of 1983 and not to speak of the 

period from 1971 upto 1995. It is of no avail to consider 

what conclusion respondent No.3 could have arrived at on 

ccnsideraticn of the facts which were not placed be1re 

him by the petitioner. I therefore hold the view that the 

respondent No.3 Is jurtifled in rejecting the request of 

the applicant as contained in his representation dated 

11.1.1995 as being time barred. The respondent No.3 was 

also not under any obligation to give the applicant an 

opportunity of being heard before rejecting the aforesaid 

representation. Mr B.K.Sharma submitted that the claim 

of the applicant for alteration of his date of birth is 

genuine and the respondents be directed to consider his 

claim afresh on merit by taking into consideration his 

representation dated 26.6.1972 and his reply dated 13.6.1975 

aforesaid. He also submitted that In his representaticns 

dated 25.1.1983, Annexure-5. dated 22.11.1985. Anncx.re-6. 

dated 1.12.1988. Annexure-7, he had referred to the 

earlier correspondences and since in the representation 

dated 11.1.1995 a reference has been made to the 

contd 	6 
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representations of 1983. 1985 and 1988 the respondents 

cannot come to the conclusion that his representation 

was time barred. He further submitted that the respondent 

No.3 had rejected the representation dated 11.1.95 vithout 

assigning any reason in sUpoort of his findinç1 therein 

and on this ground also the matter is required to be 

reconsidered by the respondents. I am not inclined to 

give such direction for I consider that it will be unfair 

and unjust to issue such direction when the applicant 

himself had not in his representaticn dated 11.1.1995 

requcsted the Respondent No.3 to take his aforesaid 

representation dated 26.6.1972 and his reply dated 13.6.1975 

into consideration for the purpose of deciding his claim 

for alteration of his date of birth recorded in his 

service Book. I have already mentioned above that in his 

representation dated 11.1.1995 the applicant had simply 

vajuely and cryptically referred to the representations 

of 1903. 1985 and 1908. He had not opecified any date. 

He had not enclosed any copy thereof with the representation 

dated 11.1.1995. Therefore, it cannot be presumed that 

those representations of 1983. 1985 and 1988 mentioned in 

his representation dated 11.1.1995 represent the rercsen-

tations at Annexure-5, 6 and 7 of this application. As 

such the above contention of the learned counsel in this 

regard cannot be accepted. F'urther, the order contained 

in the letter No.ESTQ_2/69/23 dated 30.1.95 (Annexure-9), 

cannot be set aside on the yrcund that it it a non speaking 

order as on the facts of the case as revealed by the 

applicant in his representation dated 11 .1.1995 it is an 

apt order to be issued. 

ccntd. 7... 
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4. 	In the light of the findings menticned above 

arrived at by me, lam further of the view that other 

contentions raised in this application are not necessary 

to be considered for the purpose of its disposal. 

The application is dismissed. No order as to 

costs. 

Sd/— p 1BE.R (DN) 

Ccrtifed to b true Copy 
rfrr 	ftf4 
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In the C&itralAdmjflistmtiye Tribunal 

Guwahatj Bch :: Gu,ahatj. 

t'T9 .i/2__ 
In O.A. No. 26/95. 

$hri K.K. Seigupta 
Applicant. 

Vs - 

Union of India & Ors. 

.,.f, Respondnts. 

(AUidavit -ln-repl7 to Review Application ) 

I, Shri G.O. Sa,jna, Son of..L&j vt f4, 

aged about 	years, Presait1y 'working as Asstt. 

Di recto ± (Legal) in the office of the C .G .M • T. Guwahati, 

being dmly authorised and competent to swear-in this 

àffidavit, do hereby soin1y affiiin and declare as 

fOl10 	:- 

That the copy of the above .A. No.13/98 has 

been served on the respondents and this Hon'ble Tiribunal 

Tribunal directed the respondt8 to file itten/statement 

/objeotion if any against the said review application in 

and accordingly this common vritten statements are filed 

for all the respondents. 

That the statements made in the application 

which are not specifically admitted, are hereby denied 

by the reepondits. 
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3. 	That the review application is barred by 

limitation and hence the same is liable to be dismissed. 

This Hon'ble Tribunal had passed the judgnent and order 

on 15.3.96 and the review application has been made 

after the lapse of more than 2 years. The delay in 

filing the review application has not been explained 

and same has not been condoned by this Hon'ble Tribunal. 

That the statement5 made in para 1, 2 and 3 

the respondeats state that these matters were raised 

in the O.k. NO.26/95 and the respondents have nothing 

to comment. 

That with regard to the statements in ground 

I and II the respondents state that the alleged repre- 

sentations of 1972, 1 98 3, 1985 and 1988 were reportedly 

made to G}'iT) hil1ong and the representation dated 11 .1.95 

was submitted to the OGHT, Guwahati, the GMT, Shillong 

(now CGMT, Shillong) and CGMT Guwahati are two different 

authorities each maintaining sepate office as the head 

of the Telecom Circ1e, The representation dated 11.1.95 

addressed to the CGMT, Guwahati was disposed of vide 

letter dated 30.1.95 (Aflnere-9 in O.A.) by rejecting 

the representation holding it to be time barred. Moreover, 

the applicant failed to prove that he In fact submitted 

representation since 1972 onwards, The applicant has  

failed to give specific dates of such representations 

and be failed to support his claim by submitting Copies. 

Hence such claims of the applicant can not sustain in law. 

...3/- 
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6. 	That with regard to the ground -II, the res- 

pondents state that the applicant could not support 

his case by atbmitting proof that he was alert and 

took steps for correction of date of birth after his 

joining In service in 1960. The ratioi( in various 

decision of the Hon 'ble Apex Court and the settled 

law relating to correction of date of birth is that 

such right extinguishers by lapse of time and no one 

can raise such issues at the fag and of one's service 

Career. 

That with regard to the ground No. IV of the 

review application the respondaits state that it is 

al*ndently clear that the applicant slept over his claim 

and rosed to the cause at a beletated stage with an in-

tention to get some wrongful gain and hence his case 

was rejected by respondents. 

That with regard to the grounds in Para V the 

respondents state that the applicant failed to Prove his 

case by ai ppo rting records/documents as c 1 aim In Ann ea.z re 

7 of the application. Hence, the Hon 'ble Tribunal 

rightly rejected the claim of the applicant. 

 That with regard to the grounds VI. VII and VIII 

the respondents respectfully aibmlt 	that the Hon'ble 

Tribunal passed the reasoned order and decided the various 

contentions made in the original application. 

Q 
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10. 	That with regard to the ground IX, X and XI 

of the review application the answering respondents state 

that the matter of correction of date of birth by an n- 

ployee during the tenure of service has been well settled 

by various decisions of Various COurts and including 

the Horj'ble Apex Court. Hence, the case of the applicant 

being covered by such decision3, he is not entitled to 

get relief as claimed by him. 
C 

11 • 	That with regard to the statements made in 

Paragraph 12 and the Prayer portion of the review appli-

cation the reepondeits state that the review applications 

has been filed malafide with ulterior motive for wrongful 

gains and as aich the applicant is not entitled to get any 

relief tiatsoever. 

That the applicant has retired from service on 

&ttf 4Attaining the age of aiperanfluation on 28 .2.95. 
- 	 His retirement benefit has been settled and the applicant 

is receipt of pension w.•e.f. 1 .3.95. 

That in any view of the above facts and cir-

cumstances and the provisions of law, the applicant i s  

not entitled to any relief and there is no ground hato- 

ever which merits review of the judgnent dated 1 5.3.95 
passed by this Hon'ble Tribunal in O.A. No. 26/95. 

9  9 . . 5/- 



14. 	!l3iat the statemts made in para 2 ..  i~~ 

are tme to my Imowledge and I believe them to 

be true and correct, those made in para t, Lo 	C-7) S' 
being matter of records, are tue to my infoiatjons 

derived therefrom and the rest are my humble submission 

b efo re this Hon 'b le Tribunal. 

And I sign this affidavit in this If 1- day 

of 	 , 1999 at Guhati. 

Identified by me 	 Deponent. 

Advocate. 

Solemnly afflinied and declared 

~V, 0 

by the depone',t, who is Iden -bi- 

fled by Shri j) 	V- L/W 

Advocate and signed on this 3!2_ 

thdayof 	 1999at 

cu 

Advocate. 
(B. C. PATHAK) 

Adt1. C 	(hi. ' 

ti 

; uwal&atl. 
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